Calendar

3/ 9 SK Bill Wichrowski Internment, PBOC 8:30 AM
3/13 Officers Meeting, 5:30 PM, Founders Hall
3/22 Business Meeting, 6:30 PM, Founders Hall

3/26 Mass for Day of Unborn Child, 6:00 PM PBOC

Rev. Philip
Grant

Georgetown

Assembly
3272

MEMBERS WHO DO NOT HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS RECEIVE A
HARD COPY VIA US MAIL.
IF YOU DO HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, PLEASE LET US KNOW.
SEND AN EMAIL TO
KofC@KofC3272.or

Assembly 3272 Newsletter

Greetings Sir Knights,

The Romans called it Bread and Circuses: keeping the
masses happy and occupied.

We call it the World Series, the Super Bowl, and March
Madness, the NCAA Basketball Tournament which
generally coincides with Lent. March is associated with
Spring and rebirth in the world of plants. Our physical well
being takes a severe jolt when daylight savings time
deprives us of an hour of sleep. On the spiritual side of our
existence Lent must compete with the Big Dance and filling
out and monitoring our brackets. The Church provides us
with the Paschal Triduum. The NCAA provides the Final
Four. Keep everything in your life in perspective. Render
unto Caesar what is Caesar’s and unto God what is God’s.

The Father Philip Grant Assembly 3272 welcomes Sir
Knight J. D. Powell, who took his 4th Degree in Columbia
on February 17". SK Powell is a member of

Council 3067 in Georgetown.

Please put the following dates on your calendar:

March 9 — SK Bill Wichrowski Internment, PBOC 8:30 AM
March 13 — Officers Meeting, 5:30 PM, Founders Hall
March 22 — Business Meeting, 6:30 PM, Founders Hall
March 26 — Mass for Day of Unborn Child, 6:00 PM, PBOC

Faithfully yours in Christ,

Charles Sacavage March 1, 2018

Faithful Navigator



Business Meeting
February 22, 2018
PBOC Founders Hall

I. Call to order: meeting was called to order at 6:30 pm at Founders
Hall

II. Roll Call off Officers: All present except Admiral and Out-Side
Guard

III. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

IV. Financial Reports: Comptroller and Purser reports

a. Opening balance: $5551.98: Income $1885.00; Warrants $362.71;
Ending Balance $7074.27

b. Knight of the Month: SK Eugene Turner. (not present. Award
will be sent)

c. Exemplification Update. SK Sacavage announced that J D. Powell
was inducted as a Sir Knight in Columbia on February 17, 2018. (Five
brother SK’s were there in support.)

d. Golf Tournament: Scheduled for June 19, 2018, at the Heritage
Club. Thanks to Golf Tournament Chairman SK Ferreira and co-chair
SK Dan Roberts

e. An Internment for Past Grand Knight and Past Faithful Navigator
Bill Wichrowski will be Friday, March 9, 2018. There will be a Mass
at 8:30 am at PBOC with a procession to the Columbarium. All
Knights are invited and the Honor Guard has been requested.

f. There will be a Mass for the Day of the Unborn Child on Monday,
March 26 at 6 pm at PBOC. K of C Council 11028 will make all
arrangements, and the Honor Guard has been requested to assist.

g. OPEN DISCUSSION: Reports of Council were presented by SK
Ron Gilbert and SK Peterson.

h. UPCOMING EVENTS:

March 9, 2018: 8:30 am Mass and internment for SK Bill Wichrowski
March 13,2018: Officers Meeting, 5:30 pm, Founders Hall

March 22, 2018 Business Meeting, 5:30 pm, Founders Hall

March 26, 2018 Mass for the Day of the Unborn Child, 6 pm, PBOC

SK Joe Gabiriel, Faithful Scribe
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Opening Balance

Deposits
1/6/18
1/16/18

1/25/18

Warrants
1/6/18

1/16/18

1/25/18

1/31/18

‘F inancial Report‘

Father Phil Grant Assembly 3272 Operating
Statement

Second Half 2017-2018

Dues
23-
269 Dues
32-
270 Dues
Assembly Shirt
Bar
Assembly Shirt
Total
Total
72- SK Phil Brice for engraving
723 Paten 32-774
72- SK Jim McMahon for Wine
724 & Cups 32-775
for Pasta Dinner Chalice Program
72- SK Jim McMahon for Beer
725 & Wine 32-776
Plastic Cups
72- SK Colin Peterson Insert
726 for Pasta 32-777
Dinner Chalice Program
Total
Closing Balance Total

$2,957.77

$1,760.00
$665.00

$315.00
$25.00
$46.00
$25.00
$2,836.00

$5,793.77

$94.16

$58.57

$67.96

$21.10

$241.79

$5,551.98



February
2/1/18
Deposits

2/7/18

2/22/18

Warrants
2/7/18

2/7/18

2/13/18

2/25/18

Opening Balance

32-
271 Dues
Cash from the Pasta
Dinner
Chalice Program
32-
272 Dues
32-
273 Dues
Bar
Assembly Shirt
Total
Total
72- SK Phil Brice for a Box of
727 500 32-778
Envelops
72-
728 SK Phil Brice fro Black & 32-779
Colored Ink for the
Computer
72- SK Joe Gabiriel for the
729 Cost of 32-780
cost of Food for the Pasta Dinner
72- SK Phil Brice fro 100
730 Stamps 32-381
72- District Master for 4th
731 Degree 32-782
New Outfits and Flags
Total
Closing Balance Total

$5,551.98

$70.00

$1,640.00

$175.00

$210.00
$32.00
$25.00
$2,152.00

$7,703.98

$9.99

$39.93

$312.79

$50.00

$55.00

$467.71

$7,236.27



