Calendar

3/9 SK Bill Wichrowski Internment, PBOC 8:30 AM

3/13 Officers Meeting, 5:30 PM, Founders Hall

3/22 Business Meeting, 6:30 PM, Founders Hall

3/26 Mass for Day of Unborn Child, 6:00 PM PBOC



MEMBERS WHO DO NOT HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS RECEIVE A
HARD COPY VIA US MAIL.

IF YOU DO HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, PLEASE LET US KNOW.
SEND AN EMAIL TO
KofC@KofC3272.or

Assembly 3272 Newsletter

Greetings Sir Knights,

The Romans called it Bread and Circuses: keeping the masses happy and occupied.

We call it the World Series, the Super Bowl, and March Madness, the NCAA Basketball Tournament which generally coincides with Lent. March is associated with Spring and rebirth in the world of plants. Our physical well being takes a severe jolt when daylight savings time deprives us of an hour of sleep. On the spiritual side of our existence Lent must compete with the Big Dance and filling out and monitoring our brackets. The Church provides us with the Paschal Triduum. The NCAA provides the Final Four. Keep everything in your life in perspective. Render unto Caesar what is Caesar's and unto God what is God's.

The Father Philip Grant Assembly 3272 welcomes Sir Knight J. D. Powell, who took his 4th Degree in Columbia on February 17th. SK Powell is a member of Council 3067 in Georgetown.

Please put the following dates on your calendar:

March 9 – SK Bill Wichrowski Internment, PBOC 8:30 AM

March 13 – Officers Meeting, 5:30 PM, Founders Hall

March 22 – Business Meeting, 6:30 PM, Founders Hall

March 26 – Mass for Day of Unborn Child, 6:00 PM, PBOC

Faithfully yours in Christ,

Charles Sacavage Faithful Navigator

March 1, 2018

Minutes

Business Meeting February 22, 2018 PBOC Founders Hall

- I. Call to order: meeting was called to order at 6:30 pm at Founders Hall
- II. Roll Call off Officers: All present except Admiral and Out-Side Guard
- III. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.
- IV. Financial Reports: Comptroller and Purser reports
- a. Opening balance: \$5551.98: Income \$1885.00; Warrants \$362.71; Ending Balance \$7074.27
- b. Knight of the Month: SK Eugene Turner. (not present. Award will be sent)
- c. Exemplification Update. SK Sacavage announced that J D. Powell was inducted as a Sir Knight in Columbia on February 17, 2018. (Five brother SK's were there in support.)
- d. Golf Tournament: Scheduled for June 19, 2018, at the Heritage Club. Thanks to Golf Tournament Chairman SK Ferreira and co-chair SK Dan Roberts
- e. An Internment for Past Grand Knight and Past Faithful Navigator Bill Wichrowski will be Friday, March 9, 2018. There will be a Mass at 8:30 am at PBOC with a procession to the Columbarium. All Knights are invited and the Honor Guard has been requested.
- f. There will be a Mass for the <u>Day of the Unborn Child</u> on Monday, March 26 at 6 pm at PBOC. K of C Council 11028 will make all arrangements, and the Honor Guard has been requested to assist.
- g. OPEN DISCUSSION: Reports of Council were presented by SK Ron Gilbert and SK Peterson.
- h. UPCOMING EVENTS:

March 9, 2018: 8:30 am Mass and internment for SK Bill Wichrowski March 13,2018: Officers Meeting, 5:30 pm, Founders Hall March 22, 2018 Business Meeting, 5:30 pm, Founders Hall March 26, 2018 Mass for the Day of the Unborn Child, 6 pm, PBOC

Financial Report

Father Phil Grant Assembly 3272 Operating Statement

Second Half 2017-2018

Opening Ba	alance			\$2,957.77
Deposits				
1/6/18	32- 268	Dues		\$1,760.00
1/0/10	23-	Dues		\$1,760.00
1/16/18	269	Dues		\$665.00
1/25/18	32- 270	Duran		6245.00
1/25/16	270	Dues		\$315.00
		Assembly Shirt		\$25.00
		Bar		\$46.00
		Assembly Shirt		\$25.00
			Total	\$2,836.00
			Total	\$5,793.77
			. ota.	40,700.11
Warrants	70	CK Dhil Daise for an arraying		
1/6/18	72- 723	SK Phil Brice for engraving Paten	32-774	\$94.16
., 0, .0	72-	SK Jim McMahon for Wine	02	40 0
1/16/18	724	& Cups	32-775	\$58.57
		for Pasta Dinner Chalice Program		
	72-	SK Jim McMahon for Beer	g	
1/25/18	725	& Wine	32-776	\$67.96
		Plastic Cups		
	72-	SK Colin Peterson Insert		
	726	for Pasta	32-777	\$21.10
		Dinner Chalice Program		
			Total	\$241.79
1/31/18	Closin	g Balance	Total	\$5,551.98

February				
2/1/18	Opening	g Balance		\$5,551.98
Deposits				
2/7/18	32- 271	Dues Cash from the Pasta		\$70.00
		Dinner		\$1,640.00
	32-	Chalice Program		
	272 32-	Dues		\$175.00
2/22/18	273	Dues		\$210.00
		Bar		\$32.00
		Assembly Shirt		\$25.00
			Total	\$2,152.00
			Total	\$7,703.98
Warrants				
2/7/18	72-	SK Phil Brice for a Box of		
2/7/18	72- 727	500	32-778	\$9.99
		Envelops		
	72-	•		
	728	SK Phil Brice fro Black & Colored Ink for the Computer	32-779	\$39.93
	72- 729	SK Joe Gabriel for the Cost of	32-780	\$312.79
	72-	cost of Food for the Pasta Di SK Phil Brice fro 100	nner	
2/13/18	730 72-	Stamps District Master for 4th	32-381	\$50.00
	731	Degree Degree	32-782	\$55.00
		New Outfits and Flags	Total	\$467.71
2/25/18	Closing	Balance	Total	\$7,236.27